November <u>13</u>, 2017

D.C. Zoning Commission 441 4th Street, N.W. Suite 200-S Washington, DC 20001

Re: Application of Soapstone Valley Ventures LLC for Approval of a Consolidated Planned Unit Development and Zoning Map Amendment – Letter of Authorization for Planned Unit Development and Map Amendment Applications

Honorable Members of the Commission:

As the applicant for a project at 3101 Albemarle Street NW (Square 2401, Lots 22 and 23) (the "**Property**"), I hereby authorize the law firm of Goulston & Storrs to file a zoning application for the Property and appear at all proceedings before the Zoning Commission on behalf of the undersigned owner concerning the above-referenced application.

Sincerely,

Soapstone Valley Ventures LLC

By Name: Title:

Form 101 (Revised 06/01/201	16)										
	* * *							*	* *		
	Fc	orm 101	- Applica	tion/P	etition to	o Amend	the Zonii	ng Map			
* The Zoning Co	mmission (ZC)	will determi	ine at the tin	ne of set	down wheth	er this is a co	ntested (App	lication) o	r rule	making (Petition) o	case.
In accordance	with the pro-	visions of S	iubtitle X, C		5 - Zoning R e Zoning Ma		equest is h	ereby ma	de fo	or an amendment	: to
Square No.	Lot No.		Square Feet			Existing Zoni	ng	Requested Zoning			
2041	22		24,835		R-8		R-3				
2041	23		22,791		R-8		R-3				
Previous zoning	g (ZC and/or I	BZA) action	ns, including	g Order N	No(s)., affeo	ting the abo	ve properti	ies:	No	one	
Address or bou	ndary descrip	otion of the	e premises:	310	1 Albemar	le Street NV	N				
Total area of th	ie site in squa	are feet:	47,62	:6		Total area	of the site	acres:		1.09	
Advisory Neighborhood(s):		ANC 3F03		Dat	e Presente	at ANC(s): 2/21/17; 6		6/20/17; 9/19/17, 10/17/17			
Date NOI Sent:		6/26/17		* Ho	* How NOI Sent:		🗹 U.S. Mail 🖾 E-mail 💭 Other			Other	
lf applicable, Hi	istoric Distric	t(s) in whic	h site is loc	ated:			J				
None											
	800ge										
person(s) usin	that the abov	ve informat name or a	tion is true address and subject to a	and corr /or knov fine of n	rect to the b wingly maki	best of my/o ing any false an \$1,000 or	statement	on this ap	oplica	on and belief. An ation/petition is or both.	
Signature:				1				Date:		11/13/17	
Applicant / Petiti	oner Name:	Soapstor	ne Valley V		ase Print SLLC		C	Owner:	Ø	Applicant/ Petitioner:	Ø
			Perso	on(s) to b	be notified o	of all actions					
Name:	Allison C. P	rince, Esc	ą., Goulstor	n & Stor	rrs						CITCH
Address:	1999 K Street NW, Washington, DC					Zip	Code:	20006			
Phone No(s):	202-721-11	06		E-Mail:	E-Mail: aprince@goulstonstorrs.com						

Form 103

(Revised 06/01/2016	6)	A STATE OF THE OWNER AND A DESIGNATION OF THE OWNER A						
	***			ING COMMISSIO		**		
		FORM 103 – PLA	NNED U	NIT DEVELOPM	ENT (PUD)			
In accordance v	vith the provisi			ubtitle Z, §704 – Zon are as follows: as fol	-	equest is hereby made for		
PI	ease Select:	1st-Stage 2	nd-Stage	Consolidated	Modification of	Significance		
Square No.	are No. Lot No.		eet	Existing Zonin	g	Requested Zoning		
041	22 24,835		R-8	5	R-3	R-3		
041	23	22,791	R-8	R-8		R-3		
ddress or bour	ıdary descriptio	on of the premises:	3101 All	oemarle Street NW				
Fotal area of the	e site in square	feet: 47,626		Total area o	of the site in acres:	1.09		
Brief description	n of proposal:	The Applicant pr	oposes to	redevelop the prop	erty through the o	conversion and adaptive		
use of an exis	ting historic la	ndmark for resident	ial use and	construction of a r	esidential develo	pment consisting		
one detached	single-family	home and five row I	nomes, inc	luding significant o	pen, green space).		
Date NOI sent: 6/26/17			How NC)I Sent:	🗹 U.S Mai	Z U.S Mail C E-mail C Other		
Advisory Neighborhood(s): ANC 3F03			Date pre	sented at ANC(s):	2/21/17; 6/20/17;	17; 6/20/17; 9/19/17, 10/17/17		
applicable, His	toric District(s)) in which site is locat	ed:	None				
	a fictitious nan	ne or address and/or I subject to a fine of I	knowingly not more th	making any false sta	tement on this ap	mation and belief. Any plication is in violation o or both.		
Owner's Signature:			3		Date:	11/13/17		
wner's Name:	Soapsto	one Valley Ventures	LLC	Please Print				
		Person	(s) to be no	tified of all actions:				
lame: Allis	on C. Prince,	Esq., Goulston & St	orrs					
Address:	1999 K Street	NW, Washington, I	C	Phone No(s).:	202-721-1106	202-721-1106		
ip Code:	20006		E-Mail:	aprince@goulstonstorrs.com				
ANY APPLIC	ATION THAT I	S NOT COMPLETED	IN ACCOR	DANCE WITH THE	INSTRUCTIONS O	N THE BACK OF THIS		